THE DATASHEET OF
LTC6955IUKG-1#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC6955
1
Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
7GHz Cumulative Phase Noise

13
14
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6955IUKG#PBF LTC6955IUKG#TRPBF LTC6955UKG 52-Lead (7mm × 8mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6955IUKG-1#PBF LTC6955IUKG-1#TRPBF LTC6955UKG-1 52-Lead (7mm × 8mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
LTC6955
3
Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VD
+ = VIN
+ = VOUT
+ = 3.3V unless otherwise specified (Note 2).
All voltages are with respect to GND.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input (IN+, IN–)
fIN Frequency Range l 7500 MHz
Input Power Level RZ = 50Ω, Single-Ended l 0.25 0.8 1.6 VP-P
l –8 2 8 dBm
Self-Bias Voltage 2.05 V
Input Common Mode Voltage 800 mVP-P Differential Input l 1.6 2.7 V
Input Duty Cycle 50 %
Minimum Input Slew Rate 100 V/µs
Input Resistance Differential 250 Ω
Input Capacitance Differential 1.0 pF
Digital Pin Specifications
VIH High-Level Input Voltage SEL3, SEL2, SEL1, SEL0, FILT l 1.55 V
VIL Low-Level Input Voltage SEL3, SEL2, SEL1, SEL0, FILT l 0.8 V
VIHYS Input Voltage Hysteresis SEL3, SEL2, SEL1, SEL0, FILT 250 mV
Input Current SEL3, SEL2, SEL1, SEL0, FILT l ±1 µA
Clock Outputs (OUT0+, OUT0–, OUT1+, OUT1–, OUT2+, OUT2–, …, OUT10+, OUT10–)
fOUT LTC6955 Output Frequency Differential Termination = 100Ω,
All Outputs
l 0 7500 MHz
LTC6955-1 Output Frequency Differential Termination = 100Ω,
All Outputs Except OUT10
l 0 7500 MHz
Differential Termination = 100Ω,
OUT10 Only